

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3462/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/2006 in SBCRL No.794/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

JAGDISH SINGH JODHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file  
addl. grounds and office report )

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv(NP)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
ORDERThe learned counsel for the petitioner was not present when  
the matter was called first. No one is present even on second call also.

The matter is adjourned.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master