

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3462/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in SBCRL No. 794/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

JAGDISH SINGH JODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission
to file addl. grounds and stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It appears that this special leave petition was initially
filed by Mr. K.K. Rai, who had been appearing as Advocate-on-
Record and he had filed vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.
Subsequently, on his being designated as senior advocate, he was
no longer entitled to act on behalf of the petitioners.
Subsequently, however, a fresh vakalatnama was filed only on
behalf of petitioner Nos. 6 & 7 but no notice had gone through the

-2-

court to the other petitioners informing them of the changed
situation.

In these circumstances, since there is a likelihood of
the rights of other petitioners being prejudiced if they are not
heard, let notice issue to them through the Court. Registry is
directed to issue notice to the petitioner Nos. 2 to 5 and 8 & 9
informing them that they are going unrepresented and if they wish
to file vakalatnama they may do so within 15 days from the date of
service of the notice, failing which the matter will proceed in their
absence. Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master