

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3462/2006

JAGDISH SINGH JODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. GROUNDS and office report )

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr.Saurabh Kr.Tuteja,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of sufficient opportunities granted. Notice of alternative arrangement issued to first petitioner in October,2010 is still awaited. Other petitioners are already appearing through advocate Mr.R.P.Goyal. Hence no purpose in awaiting the first petitioner in the light of the Circular of Registry. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar